



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

DOCKETED
USNRC

January 26, 1994 '94 JAN 27 P3:22

James P. Gleason, Chairman
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Jerry R. Kline
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

OFFICE OF SECRETARY
DOCKETING & SERVICE
BRANCH

G. Paul Bollwerk, III
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Thomas D. Murphy
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

In the Matter of
SEQUOYAH FUELS CORPORATION
Source Material License No. SUB-1010
Docket No. 40-08027-EA

Dear Administrative Judges:

By attachment to this letter the NRC Staff hereby submits its proposed corrections to the transcript of the prehearing conference held on January 19, 1994. It should be noted that the Staff has endeavored to correct only those statements in the transcript attributable to NRC Staff counsel.

Sincerely,

Steven R. Hom
Counsel for NRC Staff

Attachment: As stated
cc w/attach.: Service List

DS03

DESIGNATED ORIGINAL

Certified By D. J. G. J. J.

SECY-040

14633

NRC STAFF'S PROPOSED CORRECTIONS
TO TRANSCRIPT OF PREHEARING CONFERENCE (JAN. 19, 1994)

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Correction</u> |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 21 | 12 | "examples" should read "example" |
| 22 | 23 | "licensee" should read "licence" |
| 32 | 24 | "and say" should follow "here"; "back" should read "black" |
| 33 | 24 | "expressed" should read "express" |
| 34 | 11 | "expressed" should read "express" |
| 37 | 9 | "MR. HOM" should be deleted (speaker unknown) |
| 41 | 14 | "sharing" should be replaced by "ensuring" |
| 41 | 21 | "maybe" should read "may be" |
| 41 | 25 | "non" should read "not" |
| 42 | 8 | "commissioning" should read "Commission"; "and" should precede "appeal" |
| 42 | 14 | "none of" should be stricken |
| 67 | 23 | "or" should be inserted after "order" |
| 92 | 16 | "JUDGE GLEASON" should read "MR. HOM" |
| 92 | 25 | "JUDGE GLEASON" should read "MR. HOM" |
| 94 | 4 | "JUDGE GLEASON" should read "MR. HOM" |
| 94 | 6 | "require" should read "review" |
| 95 | 25 | "him" should read "it" |
| 99 | 21 | "a" should be inserted after "not" |
| 109 | 13 | "to" should read "from" |